Ministry: SDPR

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q1

Start date
April 1,2019
June 1, 2018
April 1,2019
June 1, 2019
June 1, 2019
June 1, 2019
June 1, 2019
June 1, 2019
June 1, 2019
April 1, 2020

December 18, 2017
April 1,2019
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1,2018
April 1,2019
April 1,2018
April 1,2018
April 1,2018
April 1,2018
April 1,2018
April 1,2018

April 1,2018

April 1,2019

April 1,2018

April 1,2018

Contract reference number

spsc46T03200022

spsc46T03190033

spsc46T03200021

spsc46T03200029

spsc46T03200026

spsc46T03200027

spsc46T03200030

spsc46T03200028

spsc46T03200031

spsc46T02210020

spsc46T03180023

SCA46T03200012

SCA46T03210009

SCA46T03210005

SCA46T03190013

SCA46T03190014

SCA46T03190010

SCA46T03190012

SCA46T03190011

SCA46T03190018

SCA46T03190019

SCA46T03190021

SCA46T03190026

SCA46T03200019

SCA46T03190020

SCA46T03190022

Ministry and office,
division or branch

procuring the service Name of the contractor

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD
SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

SDD

Footprints Security Patrol Inc.
Securiguard Services Ltd.

Securiguard Services Ltd.
Armour Security and Protection
Services Corp.

Armour Security and Protection
Services Corp.

Armour Security and Protection
Services Corp.

Armour Security and Protection
Services Corp.

Armour Security and Protection
Services Corp.

Armour Security and Protection
Services Corp.

Armour Security and Protection
Services Corp.

The Canadian Mental Health
Association BC Division

ASK Wellness Society

ASK Wellness Society

Canadian Mental Health Association -
Cariboo Chilcotin Branch

Cowichan Valley Independent Living
Resource Centre Society

INEO Employment Counselling
Services Inc.

The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
Vancouver

The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
Vancouver

The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
Vancouver

The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
Vancouver

The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
Vancouver

The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
Vancouver

The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
Vancouver

The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
Vancouver

The Governing Council of the
Salvation Army in Canada on behalf
of The Salvation Army Chilliwack
The Governing Council of the
Salvation Army in Canada

Initial Contract value

212,594.00

171,000.00

102,866.00

82,673.22

273,037.83

120,541.95

294,537.85

225,786.44

96,808.84

153,000.00

12,000.00

32,664.00

13,500.00

22,878.00

28,500.00

18,000.00

45,187.20

80,198.10

45,187.20

271,123.00

150,624.00

36,453.00

12,500.00

828,000.00

54,000.00

18,600.00

Current Amendment

121,159.85

170,770.10

78,271.55

96,578.29

312,078.52

134,867.95

336,056.75

155,640.88

182,481.39

12,000.00

32,664.00

13,500.00

22,878.00

28,500.00

18,000.00

45,187.20

80,198.10

45,187.20

271,123.00

150,624.00

72,906.00

12,500.00

828,000.00

54,000.00

18,600.00

Amended Contract value

$ 333,753.85
$ 512,770.10
$ 181,137.55
$ 179,251.51
$ 585,116.35
$ 255,409.90
$ 630,594.60
$ 390,640.88
$ 337,481.39
$ 48,000.00
$ 65,328.00
$ 13,500.00
$ 22,878.00
$ 85,500.00
$ 54,000.00
$ 135,561.60
$ 240,594.30
$ 135,561.60
$ 813,369.00
$ 451,872.00
$ 218,718.00
$ 37,500.00
$ 1,656,000.00
$ 162,000.00
$ 55,800.00

Description of Work
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
80 Shared Cost Arrangements
80 Shared Cost Arrangements

80 Shared Cost Arrangements
80 Shared Cost Arrangements
80 Shared Cost Arrangements
80 Shared Cost Arrangements
80 Shared Cost Arrangements
80 Shared Cost Arrangements
80 Shared Cost Arrangements
80 Shared Cost Arrangements
80 Shared Cost Arrangements

80 Shared Cost Arrangements

80 Shared Cost Arrangements

80 Shared Cost Arrangements

80 Shared Cost Arrangements

Detailed Description
Security Guard services in Offices on Vancouver Island
Security Guard services in Offices in Interior Region
Security Guard services in Offices in North Region
Security Guard services for Vancouver Area A Offices
Security Guard services for Vancouver Area B Offices
Security Guard services for Fraser Valley Region Offices
Security Guard services for Vancouver GVA 1 Area Offices
Security Guard services for Vancouver GVA 2 Area Offices
Security Guard services for Vancouver GVA 3 Area Offices
Security Guard services for Lower Mainland Offices -
Additional services due to COVID-19 pandemic
Mental Health Awareness Training for SDPR Staff

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Kamloops
Third Party Administration of Benefits in Merritt

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Williams Lake

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Duncan & Cowichan
Valley

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Port Alberni,
Bamfield, Tofino & Ucluelet

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Burnaby

Third Party Administration of Benefits in New Westminster
Third Party Administration of Benefits in Tri-Cities (Port
Coquitlam, Coquitlam & Port Moody)

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Surrey North
Third Party Administration of Benefits in Surrey Park
Place/Delta

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Surrey Fleetwood

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Langley

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Vancouver:
Downtown, Eastside, Westside, North Shore, Richmond &
Sechelt

Third Party Administration of Benefits in Chilliwack
Third Party Administration of Benefits in Courtenay & Comox
Valley

Delivery date
September 30, 2020
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
September 30, 2020
March 31, 2021
June 30, 2020
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021
March 31, 2021

March 31, 2021

March 31, 2021

March 31, 2021

March 31, 2021

Comments
(Optional, as required)
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
n/a
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
n/a
n/a
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020
April 1, 2020

April 1, 2020

April 1, 2020

April 1, 2020

April 1, 2020

Procurement Process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
202 Direct Award - Emergency
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process



