Ministry: SDPR

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q1

		Ministry and office, division or branch									Comments (Optional, as required)	
Start date	Contract reference number	procuring the service	Name of the contractor	Initia	l Contract value	Current Amendment	Amended Contract value	Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date		Procurement Proce
April 1, 2019	spsc46T03200022	SDD	Footprints Security Patrol Inc.	\$	212,594.00 \$	121,159.85	\$ 333,753.85 0	0 Professional Services- operational & Regulatory	Security Guard services in Offices on Vancouver Island	September 30, 2020	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
June 1, 2018	spsc46T03190033	SDD	Securiguard Services Ltd.	\$	171,000.00 \$	170,770.10	\$ 512,770.10 O	0 Professional Services- perational & Regulatory 0 Professional Services-	Security Guard services in Offices in Interior Region	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2019	spsc46T03200021	SDD	Securiguard Services Ltd. Armour Security and Protection	\$	102,866.00 \$	78,271.55	\$ 181,137.55 O	0 Professional & Regulatory 0 Professional Services-	Security Guard services in Offices in North Region	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
June 1, 2019	spsc46T03200029	SDD	Services Corp. Armour Security and Protection	\$	82,673.22 \$	96,578.29	\$ 179,251.51 0	Operational & Regulatory Operational Services-	Security Guard services for Vancouver Area A Offices	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
June 1, 2019	spsc46T03200026	SDD	Services Corp. Armour Security and Protection	\$	273,037.83 \$	312,078.52	\$ 585,116.35 0	perational & Regulatory 0 Professional Services-	Security Guard services for Vancouver Area B Offices	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
June 1, 2019	spsc46T03200027	SDD	Services Corp. Armour Security and Protection	\$	120,541.95 \$	134,867.95		perational & Regulatory 0 Professional Services-	Security Guard services for Fraser Valley Region Offices	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
June 1, 2019	spsc46T03200030	SDD	Services Corp. Armour Security and Protection	\$	294,537.85 \$	336,056.75		perational & Regulatory 0 Professional Services-	Security Guard services for Vancouver GVA 1 Area Offices	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
June 1, 2019	spsc46T03200028	SDD	Services Corp. Armour Security and Protection	\$	225,786.44 \$	155,640.88	6	perational & Regulatory 0 Professional Services-	Security Guard services for Vancouver GVA 2 Area Offices	September 30, 2020	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
June 1, 2019	spsc46T03200031	SDD	Services Corp. Armour Security and Protection	\$	96,808.84 \$	182,481.39	6	perational & Regulatory 0 Professional Services-	Security Guard services for Vancouver GVA 3 Area Offices Security Guard services for Lower Mainland Offices -	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2020	spsc46T02210020	SDD	Services Corp. The Canadian Mental Health	\$	153,000.00		6	perational & Regulatory 0 Professional Services-	Additional services due to COVID-19 pandemic	June 30, 2020	n/a	202 Direct Award - Emergency
cember 18, 2017	spsc46T03180023	SDD	Association BC Division	\$	12,000.00 \$	12,000.00		perational & Regulatory	Mental Health Awareness Training for SDPR Staff	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2019	SCA46T03200012	SDD	ASK Wellness Society	\$	32,664.00 \$	32,664.00		0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in Kamloops	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2020	SCA46T03210009	SDD	ASK Wellness Society	\$	13,500.00 \$	13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00 8	0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in Merritt	March 31, 2021	n/a	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2020	SCA46T03210005	SDD	Canadian Mental Health Association Cariboo Chilcotin Branch	\$	22,878.00 \$	22,878.00	\$ 22,878.00 8	0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in Williams Lake	March 31, 2021	n/a	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190013	SDD	Cowichan Valley Independent Living Resource Centre Society INEO Employment Counselling	\$	28,500.00 \$	28,500.00	\$ 85,500.00 8	0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in Duncan & Cowichan Valley Third Party Administration of Benefits in Port Alberni,	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2019	SCA46T03190014	SDD	Services Inc. The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater	\$	18,000.00 \$	18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00 8	0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Bamfield, Tofino & Ucluelet	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190010	SDD	Vancouver The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater	\$	45,187.20 \$	45,187.20	\$ 135,561.60 8	0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in Burnaby	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190012	SDD	Vancouver The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater	\$	80,198.10 \$	80,198.10	\$ 240,594.30 8	0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in New Westminster Third Party Administration of Benefits in Tri-Cities (Port	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190011	SDD	Vancouver The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater	\$	45,187.20 \$	45,187.20		0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Coquitlam, Coquitlam & Port Moody)	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190018	SDD	Vancouver The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater	\$	271,123.00 \$	271,123.00		0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in Surrey North Third Party Administration of Benefits in Surrey Park	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190019	SDD	Vancouver The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater	\$	150,624.00 \$	150,624.00		0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Place/Delta	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190021	SDD	Vancouver The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater	\$	36,453.00 \$	72,906.00		0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in Surrey Fleetwood	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190026	SDD	Vancouver The Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater	Ş	12,500.00 \$	12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00 8i	0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in Langley Third Party Administration of Benefits in Vancouver: Downtown, Eastside, Westside, North Shore, Richmond &	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2019	SCA46T03200019	SDD	Vancouver The Governing Council of the Salvation Army in Canada on behalf	\$	828,000.00 \$	828,000.00	\$ 1,656,000.00 8	0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Sechelt	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190020	SDD	of The Salvation Army Chilliwack The Governing Council of the	\$	54,000.00 \$	54,000.00	\$ 162,000.00 8	0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Third Party Administration of Benefits in Chilliwack Third Party Administration of Benefits in Courtenay & Comox	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process
April 1, 2018	SCA46T03190022	SDD	Salvation Army in Canada		18,600.00 \$	18,600.00		0 Shared Cost Arrangements	Valley	March 31, 2021	April 1, 2020	100 Open competitive process